PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7469064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARIUS NAIGAMWALLA	03/09/2022
FAHTI KHOSROW	03/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEEK WOMEN'S HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	1455 NORTHWEST IRVING STREET, SUITE 200
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175426000

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054519-512002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA D. BERK
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Berk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=054519-512002US Executed Assignment [Fahti and Darius to Ceek Womens Health]#page1.tif source=054519-512002US Executed Assignment [Fahti and Darius to Ceek Womens Health]#page2.tif source=054519-512002US Executed Assignment [Fahti and Darius to Ceek Womens Health]#page3.tif source=054519-512002US Executed Assignment [Fahti and Darius to Ceek Womens Health]#page4.tif source=054519-512002US Executed Assignment [Fahti and Darius to Ceek Womens Health]#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT & ASSIGNMENT

We, **Darius Naigamwalla and Fahti Khosrow**, hereinafter each referred to as "ASSIGNOR," for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we each intended to and did have assigned, sold, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto **CEEK WOMEN'S HEALTH, INC.**, with an office at 1455 Northwest Irving Street, Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97209, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE":

- (1) ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries, and applications which are disclosed in any of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed in the enclosed SCHEDULE (the "Patent(s)")*, including: (a) any subsequently filed patent applications, which claim priority to any of the Patent(s), including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (b) any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from any of the Patent(s) or any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and substitute applications of any of the Patent(s), including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs; and (c) the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present, and future damages;
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in ASSIGNOR's name as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on said inventions, discoveries, and applications in all countries of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any letters patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration, and importation of the same; and
- (4) the entire right, title, and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to said inventions, discoveries, and applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such letters patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration, and importation based on any letters patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor.

* ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the attorneys of record or the attorney recording this assignment to complete or correct any identifying information in the SCHEDULE, which may be necessary or desirable, in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO or any other competent authority for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 5

ASSIGNOR further agrees at any time, to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries, and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this assignment, including the execution, delivery, and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer, and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, discoveries, and applications, said letters patent, and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said inventions, discoveries, and applications, said letters patent, and said legal equivalents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSI	<u>GN</u>	<u>)R</u> :

Date: _	3/9/2022 7:28:43 PM CST	B185941A17BA4EB
Date: _	3/9/2022 5:29:57 PM PST	Fahti Khosrow Docusigned by: Darius Naigamwalla 3 B6C7AF12516C400
		Darius Naigamwalla

Page 3 of 5

AGREEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to the terms above and accepts the transfer.

3/9/2022 | 7:57:16 PM CST Date: _____ Fahti Khosrow

Fahti Khosrow
President & CEO

SCHEDULE

Lighting Module For A Medical Device And Methods For PCT PCT/US17/26226 Apr ! Using The Same	Lighting Module For A Medical Device And Methods ForUnited States15/468,934Mar 2Using The Same	Sleeve For Speculum And Use ThereofNew Zealand743602Dec 2	Sleeve For Speculum And Use Thereof Europe 16829037.7 Dec 2	Sleeve For Speculum And Use Thereof Canada 3,009,666 Dec 2	Sleeve For Speculum And Use Thereof Australia 2016380989 Dec 2	Sleeve For Speculum And Use Thereof United States 15/393,041 Dec 2	Insertable Sleeve For Speculum And Use Thereof New Zealand 743599 Dec 2	Insertable Sleeve For Speculum And Use Thereof Europe 16829036.9 Dec 2	Insertable Sleeve For Speculum And Use Thereof Canada 3,009,515 Dec 2	Insertable Sleeve For Speculum And Use Thereof Australia 2016381698 Dec 2	Insertable Sleeve For Speculum And Use Thereof United States 15/393,081 Dec 2	Ergonomically Designed Vaginal Speculum New Zealand 743570 Dec 2	Ergonomically Designed Vaginal Speculum Europe 16829035.1 Dec 2	Ergonomically Designed Vaginal Speculum Canada 3,009,495 Dec 2	Ergonomically Designed Vaginal Speculum Australia 2016380987 Dec 2	Ergonomically Designed Vaginal Speculum United States 15/392,686 Dec 2	Speculum With Secondary Bills New Zealand 743562 Dec 2	Speculum With Secondary Bills Europe 16829034.4 Dec 2	Speculum With Secondary Bills Canada 3,009,665 Dec 2	Speculum With Secondary Bills Australia 2016380985 Dec 2	Speculum With Secondary Bills United States 15/392,988 Dec 2
Apr 5, 2017	Mar 24, 2017	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016	Dec 28, 2016
054519-512001WO	054519-512001US	054519-510N01NZ	054519-510N01EP	054519-510N01CA	054519-510N01AU	054519-510001US	054519-509N01NZ	054519-509N01EP	054519-509N01CA	054519-509N01AU	054519-509001US	054519-508N01NZ	054519-508N01EP	054519-508N01CA	054519-508N01AU	054519-508001US	054519-507N01NZ	054519-507N01EP	054519-507N01CA	054519-507N01AU	054519-507001US

Page 5 of 5

054519-515P01US	Oct 11, 2018	62/744,544	United States	Applicator And Sleeve Accessory For A Speculum And Use
054519-514F01US	Oct 11, 2018	29/666,349	United States	Medical Device Sleeve
054519-513001WO	May 4, 2018	PCT/US18/31202	PCT	Applicator For A Speculum Accessory Sleeve And Use Thereof
054519-513F01US	May 5, 2017	15/588,439	United States	Applicator For A Speculum Accessory Sleeve And Use Thereof
				18180

PATENT REEL: 060719 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 08/04/2022